

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13431/2012

T.M. MUHAMMEDKUNHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHEELA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 06/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Usha Nandini,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All the respondents except respondent No.1(ii) are represented by the ld. Advocate, Ms Usha Nandini. Record shows that respondent Nos. 1(i) to 1(vi) are legal heirs of original respondent no.1 and they all are brothers and sisters and residing in the same house, in the same village. Acknowledgment of registered letter for all the respondents except respondent No.1(ii) are received. Petitioner is also residing in the same village. The ld. Advocate, Ms Usha Nandini is requested to call for the vakalatnama of respondent No.1(ii) or to disclose on record about his status if they do not want to file appearance for such respondent.

However, petitioner has to serve respondent No.1(ii) by dasti mode without fail before 30.10.2012.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |