

L

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13431/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2012 in AS No.481/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.M. MUHAMMEDKUNHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHEELA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 30/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that unserved
respondent no. 1(ii) has died but his LRs are already on record.
Let an affidavit to this effect be filed within two weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.