

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13431/2012

T.M. MUHAMMEDKUNHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHEELA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed an application (I.A.No.3) for setting aside abatement of Respondent No. 1(ii) and to implead his LRs on record on 31.01.2013. The same is not placed in the paper book.

List next week.

The application be placed on record on the next date.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)  
| | Court Master

|