

r

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13431/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2012 in AS No.481/1996 of the  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.M. MUHAMMEDKUNHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHEELA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

(With I.A. No.3 - application for setting aside the abatement of respondent  
No.1(ii) and to implead his L.Rs. on record)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Usha Nandini,Adv.  
Mr. Biju P. Raman,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this application along with the special leave petition  
before the Court.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER