

/
ITEM NO.8
XIA

COURT NO.7

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13431/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2012 in AS No.481/1996 of
the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.M. MUHAMMEDKUNHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHEELA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini.V, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents shall give further details to
the counsel for the petitioner so that fresh notice can be served
on the legal representatives of the deceased respondent within two
weeks.

Post after three weeks.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|