

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13431/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/01/2012 in AS 481/1996, passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

T.M. MUHAMMEDKUNHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHEELA (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondents(s)

(With appln.(s) for substitution and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Usha Nandini.V, Adv.  
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.  
Ms. Usha Nandini. V., Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of all the respondents including the substituted legal heirs and also filed counter affidavit.  
Let the matter be listed after four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Naveen Kumar  
Date: 2014.07.16  
15:56:52 IST  
Reason: